L1500 37507

(Re	questor's Name)					
(Address)						
(Address)						
(Ad	aress)					
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	#)				
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL				
(Bu	siness Entity Nam	ne)				
(Do	cument Number)					
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:						

Office Use Only



500267691535

03/02/15--01001--012 **125.00

	1			
-		Requester's Name		
	1300 Thomas	Address Drive		
_	I allahasser City/Sta	FL 385 te/Zip Phone	-0070	
				Office Use Only
со	RPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(i), (if known):	
1	Articles a	Corporation Name)	a (Wayne	K. Johnson (LC) (Document #)
2		(Corporation Name)		(Document #)
3		(Corporation Name)		(Document #)
4		(Corporation Name)		(Document #)
5		(Corporation Name)		(Document #)
6		(Corporation Name)		(Document #)
7		(Corporation Name)		(Document #)
	□Walk in	☐Pick up time		☐Certified copy
	☐ Mail out	□Will wait	Photocopy	☐ Certificate of Status

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration Section Division of Corporations			
SUBJ	ECT: <u>Wayne R. Johnson, LLC</u> Name of L	imited Liability Company		
The en	nclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s)	are submitted for filing.		
Please	return all correspondence concerning this	matter to the following:		
	D. Bedford Wilder	Name of Person	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		Name of Person		
	Gardner Bist Wiener Bowden Bus	sh Dee LaVia & Wright, P.A.		
		Firm/Company		
	1300 Thomaswood Drive	Address		
		11001000		
	Tallahassee, Florida 32308			
		City/State and Zip Code		
_	E mail address; (to be us	ed for future annual report notificat	ion)	
		•	ion)	
For fu	rther information concerning this matter, pl	ease call:		
D - 46-		(000) 200 0070		
Beard	ord Wilder at (Name of Person	Area Code Daytime Tele	phone Number	
Enclos	sed is a check for the following amount:			
Ø \$125.6	00 Filing Fee \$\times \text{Certificate of Status}\$	□\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	☐\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	
	Mailing Address	Street/Courier Addre	e ss	
Registration Section		Registration Section		
	Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327	Division of Corporation	ons	
	Tallahassee, FL 32314	Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle		

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Articles of Organization of

WAYNE R. JOHNSON, LLC

a Florida limited liability company

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 605, Florida Statutes, hereby makes, acknowledges, and files the following Articles of Organization.

ARTICLE I

Name and Principal Place of Business

The name of the limited liability company shall be **Wayne R. Johnson, LLC** (hereinafter the "Company"). The principal office street address and the mailing address of the Company shall be:

2792 Millstone Plantation Road Tallahassee, Florida 32312

ARTICLE II

Duration

The Company shall commence its existence on the date these Articles of Organization are filed with and accepted by the Florida Department of State. The Company's existence shall be perpetual, unless the Company is earlier dissolved as provided in these Articles of Organization or the Operating Agreement of the Company.

ARTICLE III

Powers

The Company shall have all the powers granted to a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV

Registered Office and Agent

The name and street address of the registered agent of the Company in the State of Florida is as follows:

Wayne R. Johnson 2792 Millstone Plantation Road Tallahassee, Florida 32312

ARTICLE V Management

The business and affairs of the Company shall be managed by the member or members of the Company. The name and address of the person authorized to manage and control the Company is as follows:

Title: AMBR Wayne R. Johnson 2792 Millstone Plantation Road Tallahassee, Florida 32312

In accordance with section 605.0203(1)(b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in section 817.155, Florida Statutes.

Wayne R. Johnson Authorized Representative

> 2015 FEB 27 AH :: QC _SECRETARY OF STATE

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to Section 605.0113 of the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act, the limited liability company identified below submits the following statement to designate its registered office and registered agent in the state of Florida.

1. The name of the limited liability company is:

Wayne R. Johnson, LLC

2. The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent for Wayne R. Johnson, LLC is:

Wayne R. Johnson 2792 Millstone Plantation Road Tallahassee, Florida 32312

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for Wayne R. Johnson, LLC at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, Florida Statutes.

DATED: February <u>27</u>, 2015, by

Wayne R. Johnson Registered Agent